with a total value of not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500.000.00) for 
development and/or construction of a new structure. 

Exemption from ad valorem taxes for a period of five (5) years may be granted for a project 
with a total value of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for 
development and/or construction of a new structure. 

Exemption from ad valorcm taxes for a period of three (3) years may be granted for a project 
with a total value of not less than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150.000.00) for 
development and/or construction of a new structure. 

The project as proposed shall be to promote the development of the designated central business districts 
and for the promotion of business. commerce. or industry in such designated districts.